
RACE  1	 6:12 PM	 ($16000)	 Moulins	 --   1400m
1	 0055	 I’m On My Way (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.6%	 Mlle N Bentley	 0.0%
2	 484850	 Pink Pong (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 P Cheyer -2.5	 4.6%	 P Decouz	 13.8%
3	 522	 Elegato (ire)	 57	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.6%	 J Parize	 5.3%
4	 16	 Expertise (ire)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 Y Barille	 12.6%	 E D Monfort	 13.7%
5	 1	 Carry Bay	 55.5	 [	 5]	 C Guitraud	 5.7%	 Y Barberot	 14.7%
6	 9	 Kettlingur (fr)	 55.5	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 5.0%	 Mlle L Rohn-pelvin	 5.9%
7	 1473	 Bet Me (ire)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 12.8%	 E D Monfort	 13.7%
8	 4	 Sonora (ire)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 7.5%	 A Fabre	 19.5%
9	 760	 Suny (fr)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 S Saadi	 5.4%	 H Pantall	 12.5%
10	 	 Sacaya (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 5.2%	 Mme C Bocksai	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MOULINS 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Bet Me (ire)
	 4	 Expertise (ire)
	 8	 Sonora (ire)
	 2	 Pink Pong (fr)

5	 Carry Bay	 100%
4	 Expertise (ire)	 50%
3	 Elegato (ire)	 44%
7	 Bet Me (ire)	 11%
2	 Pink Pong (fr)	 7%

2	 Pink Pong (fr)	 1:26.15
7	 Bet Me (ire)	 1:27.23
4	 Expertise (ire)	 1:27.61
3	 Elegato (ire)	 1:28.28
9	 Suny (fr)	 1:30.24

Race Preview: Bet Me (ire) Was prominent last time. Expertise (ire) Great horse and jockey partner-
ship. Sonora (ire) Should improve and strip fitter. Pink Pong (fr) Recorded the fastest time over this 
distance.

RACE  2	 6:47 PM	 ($15000)	 Moulins	 --   1400m
1	 905706	 Jasmin Dore (fr)	 60	 [	12]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.2%	 Mlle C Nicot	 6.7%
2	 373720	 Andino (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 S Saadi	 5.4%	 H Pantall	 12.5%
3	 294000	 Record The Shaw (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 12.8%	 N Perret	 8.1%
4	 790650	 Talisson (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.1%	 Arn Nicolas	 0.0%
5	 709050	 Mystic Chop (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 Non Partant	 --%	 C Boutin	 3.5%
6	 259595	 Bienne (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 5.9%	 G Courbot	 7.8%
7	 7550	 Glasgow Londres (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 N M L Duarte -1.5	 0.0%	 D Chenu	 0.0%
8	 737092	 Murrayfield (fr)	 55	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 8.3%	 L Proietti	 3.4%
9	 604427	 Makhzen	 54.5	 [	11]	 A Nicco -1.5	 5.8%	 Mlle N Mure-ravaud	 0.0%
10	 030600	 Feli Chop (fr)	 52.5	 [	 4]	 J Claudic	 5.0%	 C Boutin	 3.5%
11	 069643	 Pikatsu (fr)	 51.5	 [	 6]	 P Cheyer -1.5	 4.6%	 Arn Nicolas	 0.0%
12	 306760	 Mehanydream (fr)	 51	 [	 1]	 G Gungui -2.5	 0.0%	 C Boutin	 3.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MOULINS 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Jasmin Dore (fr)
	 8	 Murrayfield (fr)
	 2	 Andino (fr)
	 6	 Bienne (fr)

9	 Makhzen	 67% 1	 Jasmin Dore (fr)	 21%
11	 Pikatsu (fr)	 17%
9	 Makhzen	 16%
8	 Murrayfield (fr)	 15%
3	 Record The Shaw 	 14%

9	 Makhzen	 1:20.90
1	 Jasmin Dore 	 1:22.62
10	 Feli Chop (fr)	 1:25.37
12	 Mehanydream	 1:25.51
5	 Mystic Chop 	 1:26.51

Race Preview: Jasmin Dore (fr) Expect to improve here. Murrayfield (fr) Big chance to score here. 
Andino (fr) Does have a winning chance in this line-up. Bienne (fr) Could contest the finish.

RACE  3	 7:22 PM	 ($18000)	 Moulins	 --   1400m
1	 516265	 Zaya De La Plata (fr)	 64	 [	 3]	 T Blanchouin -2.5	 12.8%	 J Boisnard	 15.4%
2	 054058	 Acclam (fr)	 63.5	 [	 6]	 A Daifi -3.5	 5.3%	 J Gauvin	 9.2%
3	 525265	 Monsieur Beaulieu	 63.5	 [	11]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.2%	 N Littmoden	 8.0%
4	 440583	 Atsana (fr)	 62	 [	10]	 L Bails -1.5	 10.5%	 P Groualle	 12.5%
5	 503455	 Joviale Bere (fr)	 61	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 7.5%	 L Proietti	 3.4%
6	 051510	 Banksy (ger)	 61	 [	12]	 F Lefebvre	 5.9%	 G Courbot	 7.8%
7	 004260	 Make Gold (fr)	 61	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 5.2%	 Mme I Juteau	 20.9%
8	 428595	 National Velvet	 60.5	 [	13]	 B Marie	 8.3%	 A Sanglard	 2.9%
9	 670905	 Slam Poet (fr)	 60.5	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 12.8%	 N Perret	 8.1%
10	 133094	 Bobby’s Way	 60	 [	 5]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.6%	 F R Monfort	 8.5%
11	 056471	 Arco Grande (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.1%	 J Andreu	 14.4%
12	 005395	 Zantario (ger)	 58	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.6%	 B Goudot	 7.8%
13	 989405	 Wheel Of Chance (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 S Maillot	 8.5%	 D Chenu	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MOULINS 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Monsieur Beaulieu
	 1	 Zaya De La Plata (fr)
	 4	 Atsana (fr)
	 10	 Bobby’s Way

2	 Acclam (fr)	 67%
12	Zantario (ger)	 33%

4	 Atsana (fr)	 33%
10	 Bobby’s Way	 33%
3	 Monsieur Beaulieu	 33%
5	 Joviale Bere (fr)	 29%
6	 Banksy (ger)	 26%

11	 Arco Grande 	 1:20.83
2	 Acclam (fr)	 1:21.09
4	 Atsana (fr)	 1:23.27
8	 National Velvet	1:23.85
5	 Joviale Bere 	 1:23.90

Race Preview: Monsieur Beaulieu Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Zaya De La Plata 
(fr) Should do a lot better this time. Atsana (fr) Has a winning chance. Bobby’s Way Is clearly not 
out of it.

COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  1800 Meters
STRAIGHT:   400 - 600 Meters

MOULINS
COMMENTS: 1800m clockwise track with 
a home straight of about 600m.
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Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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第  1场	 6:12 PM	 ($16000)	 					    穆兰	-- 1400公尺
1	 0055	在路上	 I’m On My Way (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.6%	 班特利	 0.0%
2	 484850	粉红战车	Pink Pong (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 夏耶 -2.5	 4.6%	 迪克斯	 13.8%
3	 522	艾勒佳托	Elegato (ire)	 57	 [	 6]	 哈杜英	 6.6%	 帕里兹	 5.3%
4	 16	专家	 Expertise (ire)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 巴里勒	 12.6%	 蒙弗特	 13.7%
5	 1	凯利湾	 Carry Bay	 55.5	 [	 5]	 古特拉	 5.7%	 巴伯罗	 14.7%
6	 9	凯特灵古	Kettlingur (fr)	 55.5	 [	10]	 科洛迪	 5.0%	 佩尔万	 5.9%
7	 1473	看我	 Bet Me (ire)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 巴切洛	 12.8%	 蒙弗特	 13.7%
8	 4	索诺拉	 Sonora (ire)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 贝斯尼	 7.5%	 费伯华	 19.5%
9	 760	阳光	 Suny (fr)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 萨迪	 5.4%	 彭塔	 12.5%
10	 	萨卡亚	 Sacaya (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 佛罗斯	 5.2%	 伯克赛	 10.2%
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佳选 	 穆兰 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	看我

	 4	 专家

	 8	 索诺拉

	 2	 粉红战车

5	 凯利湾	 100%
4	 专家	 50%
3	 艾勒佳托	 44%
7	 看我	 11%
2	 粉红战车	 7%

2	 粉红战车	1:26.15
7	 看我	 1:27.23
4	 专家	 1:27.61
3	 艾勒佳托	1:28.28
9	 阳光	 1:30.24

赛事预览: 看我 上役赛事表现令人瞩目，今获胜不难。 专家 有顶级师傅助阵可拼入三甲。 索诺
拉 状态更勇，于此程能有良多进展。 粉红战车 步速快捷，上阵此地同程有胜算。

第  2场	 6:47 PM	 ($15000)	 					    穆兰	-- 1400公尺
1	 905706	茉莉多尔	 Jasmin Dore (fr)	 60	 [	12]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.2%	 尼克特	 6.7%
2	 373720	安蒂诺	 Andino (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 萨迪	 5.4%	 彭塔	 12.5%
3	 294000	绍式记录	Record The Shaw (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 巴切洛	 12.8%	 佩瑞特	 8.1%
4	 790650	塔利森	 Talisson (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 利库维	 8.1%	 尼克拉	 0.0%
5	 709050	神秘快车	Mystic Chop (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 未定	 --%	 柏丁	 3.5%
6	 259595	比尼	 Bienne (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 勒斐布	 5.9%	 科博特	 7.8%
7	 7550	隆德瑞斯	Glasgow Londres (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 杜瓦德 -1.5	0.0%	 彻诺	 0.0%
8	 737092	穆雷菲德	Murrayfield (fr)	 55	 [	 5]	 马莉	 8.3%	 普罗提	 3.4%
9	 604427	马克珍	 Makhzen	 54.5	 [	11]	 尼克 -1.5	 5.8%	 拉瓦德	 0.0%
10	 030600	菲利列车	Feli Chop (fr)	 52.5	 [	 4]	 科洛迪	 5.0%	 柏丁	 3.5%
11	 069643	皮卡斯	 Pikatsu (fr)	 51.5	 [	 6]	 夏耶 -1.5	 4.6%	 尼克拉	 0.0%
12	 306760	梅哈尼	 Mehanydream (fr)	 51	 [	 1]	 衮桂 -2.5	 0.0%	 柏丁	 3.5%
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佳选 	 穆兰 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	茉莉多尔

	 8	 穆雷菲德

	 2	 安蒂诺

	 6	 比尼

9	 马克珍	 67% 1	 茉莉多尔	 21%
11	 皮卡斯	 17%
9	 马克珍	 16%
8	 穆雷菲德	 15%
3	 绍式记录	 14%

9	 马克珍	 1:20.90
1	 茉莉多尔	1:22.62
10	 菲利列车	1:25.37
12	 梅哈尼	 1:25.51
5	 神秘快车	1:26.51

赛事预览: 茉莉多尔 于此场合可有一番大作为。 穆雷菲德 上阵此程胜利呼声高，不容忽视。 安
蒂诺 状态不俗，有机会争得一席之位。 比尼 上阵此赛程有望奋战到底。

第  3场	 7:22 PM	 ($18000)	 					    穆兰	-- 1400公尺
1	 516265	佳雅帕塔	Zaya De La Plata (fr)	 64	 [	 3]	 布兰楚 -2.5	12.8%	 班塞纳	 15.4%
2	 054058	得分	 Acclam (fr)	 63.5	 [	 6]	 戴菲 -3.5	 5.3%	 高文	 9.2%
3	 525265	毕露怪兽	Monsieur Beaulieu	 63.5	 [	11]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.2%	 利摩登	 8.0%
4	 440583	阿特萨纳	Atsana (fr)	 62	 [	10]	 巴伊斯 -1.5	10.5%	 古洛尔	 12.5%
5	 503455	卓维尔	 Joviale Bere (fr)	 61	 [	 1]	 贝斯尼	 7.5%	 普罗提	 3.4%
6	 051510	班克希	 Banksy (ger)	 61	 [	12]	 勒斐布	 5.9%	 科博特	 7.8%
7	 004260	造金	 Make Gold (fr)	 61	 [	 4]	 佛罗斯	 5.2%	 祖特	 20.9%
8	 428595	大红	 National Velvet	 60.5	 [	13]	 马莉	 8.3%	 桑格拉	 2.9%
9	 670905	大满贯	 Slam Poet (fr)	 60.5	 [	 9]	 巴切洛	 12.8%	 佩瑞特	 8.1%
10	 133094	波比之道	Bobby’s Way	 60	 [	 5]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.6%	 蒙弗特	 8.5%
11	 056471	亚克格兰	Arco Grande (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 利库维	 8.1%	 安德鲁	 14.4%
12	 005395	赞塔里欧	Zantario (ger)	 58	 [	 8]	 哈杜英	 6.6%	 古达	 7.8%
13	 989405	机会轮盘	Wheel Of Chance (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 麦伊洛	 8.5%	 彻诺	 0.0%
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佳选 	 穆兰 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	毕露怪兽

	 1	 佳雅帕塔

	 4	 阿特萨纳

	10	波比之道

2	 得分	 67%
12	 赞塔里欧	 33%

4	 阿特萨纳	 33%
10	 波比之道	 33%
3	 毕露怪兽	 33%
5	 卓维尔	 29%
6	 班克希	 26%

11	 亚克格兰	1:20.83
2	 得分	 1:21.09
4	 阿特萨纳	1:23.27
8	 大红	 1:23.85
5	 卓维尔	 1:23.90

赛事预览: 毕露怪兽 前仗表现出色，今有望再显雄风。 佳雅帕塔 状态更佳，今能有更理想的成

绩单。 阿特萨纳 于此场合有机会带来惊喜。 波比之道 上阵此程可入围。
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